



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4V29
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 182 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44400915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR A1A/17TH ST/OVER MERCEDES RIVER-BRIDGE-REP./REH.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,498,039.80	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,517,690.80	101.31%
3	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,532,366.00	102.29%
4	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,534,100.00	102.41%
5	LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,615,839.88	107.86%
6	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,685,384.00	112.51%
7	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,707,000.30	113.95%
8	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,707,302.00	113.97%
9	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,713,919.66	114.41%
10	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,799,030.60	120.09%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 02/01/22 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 02/04/22 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4V29
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 182 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44400915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR A1A/17TH ST/OVER MERCEDES RIVER-BRIDGE-REP./REH.

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, cathodic protection (integral jacket for piles, metalizing system for beams, existing jacket removals), restore spalled areas (piles, beams), along State Road A1A (17th Street), Bridge No. 860035 over Mercedes River, for 0.031 miles in the City of Fort Lauderdale, Broward County.

The work under this Section includes the installation of galvanic cathodic protection (CP) system. This cathodic protection system consists of the application of an arc- sprayed zinc (anode) over areas of structural elements to be protected. This system is to be applied to areas above the tidal zone. This application shall be performed by thermal spraying (metalizing) the concrete with the required surface preparation necessary to produce a minimum bond of 100 psi between the zinc and the concrete.

Specialty Work Services: The Contractor shall secure the services of a NACE certified Cathodic Protection(CP) Specialist to provide quality assurance of every phase of the application of the thermally sprayed zinc.

The work under this TSP consists of restoring spalled concrete with Polymer Modified Portland cement mortar/ concrete as directed. The work includes locating and documenting of cracked and unsound concrete, removal of cracked and unsound concrete including solid concrete behind bars (for mechanical bond) and concrete restoration by means of patching and forming.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor needs to be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

INSURANCE FOR PROTECTION OF UTILITY OWNERS:

When the Contract involves work on or in the vicinity of utility-owned property or facilities, the utility shall be added along with the Department as an Additional Insured on the policy/ies procured pursuant to subsection 7-13.2 above.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		936.000 LF	10.00000	9,360.00	6.00000	5,616.00	7.50000	7,020.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44400915201		(2234.000) SF (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	64,216.00000	64,216.00
0015 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		11,028.000 SF	30.00000	330,840.00	38.00000	419,064.00	39.00000	430,092.00
0020 0401 70104 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE-BUTADIENE, PROJECT 444009-1-52-01		38.900 CF	850.00000	33,065.00	850.00000	33,065.00	580.00000	22,562.00
0025 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		484.000 LF	1,625.00000	786,500.00	1,675.00000	810,700.00	1,643.00000	795,212.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,284,765.00		\$1,298,445.00		\$1,319,102.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44400915201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	131,500.00000	131,500.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44400915201		(182.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,224.000 ED	0.50000	612.00	0.35000	428.40	0.50000	612.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,440.000 ED	0.15000	216.00	0.20000	288.00	0.25000	360.00
0050 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		576.000 FD	0.30000	172.80	1.00000	576.00	0.30000	172.80
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		36.000 ED	7.00000	252.00	5.00000	180.00	7.00000	252.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		60.000 ED	15.00000	900.00	12.00000	720.00	16.50000	990.00
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		54.000 ED	3.00000	162.00	0.10000	5.40	3.00000	162.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	3.00000	600.00	5.00000	1,000.00
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.960 AC	500.00000	2,480.00	500.00000	2,480.00	120.00000	595.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		4.960 AC	500.00000	2,480.00	800.00000	3,968.00	125.00000	620.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44400915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$213,274.80		\$219,245.80		\$213,264.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,498,039.80		\$1,517,690.80		1,532,366.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(6) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		936.000 LF	10.00000	9,360.00	15.00000	14,040.00	5.00000	4,680.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44400915201		(2234.000) SF (LS)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	211,000.00000	211,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
0015 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		11,028.000 SF	45.00000	496,260.00	45.00000	496,260.00	35.00000	385,980.00
0020 0401 70104 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE- BUTADIENE, PROJECT 444009-1-52-01		38.900 CF	500.00000	19,450.00	400.00000	15,560.00	500.00000	19,450.00
0025 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		484.000 LF	1,250.00000	605,000.00	1,220.00000	590,480.00	1,900.00000	919,600.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,300,070.00		\$1,327,340.00		\$1,444,710.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44400915201		(1.000) LS	145,000.00000	145,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	119,000.00000	119,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44400915201		(182.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	70,300.00000	70,300.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(6) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,224.000 ED	1.00000	1,224.00	0.34000	416.16	4.00000	4,896.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,440.000 ED	1.00000	1,440.00	0.22000	316.80	1.00000	1,440.00
0050 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		576.000 FD	1.00000	576.00	0.22000	126.72	1.00000	576.00
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		36.000 ED	15.00000	540.00	8.50000	306.00	125.00000	4,500.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		60.000 ED	25.00000	1,500.00	17.00000	1,020.00	75.00000	4,500.00
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		54.000 ED	5.00000	270.00	0.50000	27.00	1.00000	54.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	22.00000	4,400.00	2.50000	500.00
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.960 AC	250.00000	1,240.00	200.00000	992.00	650.00000	3,224.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(6) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		4.960 AC	250.00000	1,240.00	120.00000	595.20	400.00000	1,984.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44400915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$234,030.00		\$288,499.88		\$240,674.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,534,100.00		\$1,615,839.88		1,685,384.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FREYSSINET, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(9) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		936.000 LF	13.00000	12,168.00	12.00000	11,232.00	7.00000	6,552.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44400915201		(2234.000) SF (LS)	129,000.00000	129,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	88,358.00000	88,358.00
0015 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		11,028.000 SF	41.00000	452,148.00	52.00000	573,456.00	45.00000	496,260.00
0020 0401 70104 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE- BUTADIENE, PROJECT 444009-1-52-01		38.900 CF	650.00000	25,285.00	700.00000	27,230.00	1,100.00000	42,790.00
0025 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		484.000 LF	1,720.00000	832,480.00	1,600.00000	774,400.00	1,879.24000	909,552.16
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,451,081.00		\$1,431,318.00		\$1,543,512.16
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44400915201		(1.000) LS	169,000.00000	169,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44400915201		(182.000) DA (LS)	30,670.00000	30,670.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FREYSSINET, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(9) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,224.000 ED	0.40000	489.60	0.50000	612.00	0.33000	403.92
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,440.000 ED	0.15000	216.00	0.40000	576.00	0.14000	201.60
0050 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		576.000 FD	0.15000	86.40	0.25000	144.00	0.24000	138.24
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		36.000 ED	10.00000	360.00	10.00000	360.00	5.80000	208.80
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		60.000 ED	20.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,200.00	13.92000	835.20
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		54.000 ED	0.35000	18.90	2.00000	108.00	2.32000	125.28
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	6.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00	2.35000	470.00
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.960 AC	190.00000	942.40	200.00000	992.00	408.16000	2,024.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FREYSSINET, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(9) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		4.960 AC	350.00000	1,736.00	200.00000	992.00	806.45000	3,999.99
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44400915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$255,919.30		\$275,984.00		\$170,407.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,707,000.30		\$1,707,302.00		1,713,919.66



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0005	0104 11	936.000	14.00000	13,104.00				
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF						
0010	0110 3	(2234.000)	168,000.00000	168,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44400915201	SF (LS)						
0015	0400142 3	11,028.000	43.00000	474,204.00				
	CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY	SF						
0020	0401 70104	38.900	1,100.00000	42,790.00				
	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE-BUTADIENE, PROJECT 444009-1-52-01	CF						
0025	0457 2221	484.000	1,700.00000	822,800.00				
	CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM	LF						

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$1,520,898.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0030	0101 1	(1.000)	177,000.00000	177,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION 44400915201	LS						
0035	0102 1	(182.000)	46,100.00000	46,100.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44400915201	DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,224.000 ED	0.40000	489.60				
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,440.000 ED	0.15000	216.00				
0050 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		576.000 FD	0.25000	144.00				
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		36.000 ED	6.00000	216.00				
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		60.000 ED	14.00000	840.00				
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		54.000 ED	2.50000	135.00				
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00				
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.960 AC	100.00000	496.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4V29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		4.960 AC	100.00000	496.00				
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44400915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$278,132.60				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,799,030.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4V29

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.